3500/22M Transient Data Interface
Product Datasheet
Bently Nevada* Asset Condition Monitoring
Description
The 3500 Transient Data Interface (TDI) is the interface between the 3500
monitoring systemand GE’s System1*machinery management software.
The TDI combines the capability of a 3500/20Rack InterfaceModule (RIM)
with the data collection capability of a communication processor such as

Page 5 of 8
Ordering Information
For the detailed listing of country and product specific
approvals, refer to the Approvals Quick Reference Guide,
document 108M1756, at www.GEmeasurement.com.
Product Options and Part Numbers
3500/22M TDI Module and I/O
3500/22-AXX - BXX - CXX
A: Transient Data Interface Type
01 Standard
(Use for standard monitoring applications)
B: I/O Module Type
01 10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet
02 100Base-FX (Fiber Optic) Ethernet
C: Agency Approval Option
00 None
01 CSA/NRTL/C (Class 1 Div 2)
02 Multi (CSA, ATEX, IECEx)
3500 22M Dynamic Data Enabling Disk
This disk enables the number of channels of
dynamic data (i.e., the ability to collect waveforms)
that the TDI will support. There are two levels of
dynamic data. Steady-State points are channels
that collect waveformdata due either to a
software command or to an alarmevent, and
therefore support current values, scheduled
waveformcapture, and alarmdata capture.
Transient points provide all the function of a
Steady-State point with the additional capability
of waveformcollection due to parameter
variations such asmachine speed.
3500/09-AXXX-BXXX
A: Steady-State Points:
0 to 672
B: Transient Points:
2 to 672
The sum of the two fields must be equal to or less than
672. One disk can support multiple TDIs.
Ethernet Cables
Standard 10Base-T/100Base-TX Shielded
Category 5Cable with RJ-45 connectors (solid
conductor)
138131-AXXX
A: Cable Length:
006 - 6 feet (1.8 m)
010 - 10 feet (3.0 m)
025 - 25 feet (12.2 m)
040 - 40 feet (12.2 m)
050 - 50 feet (15.2 m)
075 - 75 feet (22.9 m)
085 - 85 feet (25.9 m)
100 - 100 feet (30.5 m)
120 - 120 feet (36.6 m)
150 - 150 feet (45.7 m)
200 - 200 feet (61.0 m)
250 - 250 feet (76.2 m)
320 - 320 feet (97. m)
Standard lengths for 10Base-T/100Base-TX cabling are
shown above.
Fiber Option Cable
100Base-FX fiber optic cable with MT-RJ female
connectors.
161756-AXXX
A: Cable Length (in feet) up to 1300 ft (400 m)
- 10 ft. - 500 ft. (in 10 ft. increments only)
- 500 ft. - 1300 ft. (in 100 ft. increments only)
Part Number: 161581-01
Rev. M